Data sheet 6GK5795-6DC00-0AA0
Product type designation Antenna ANT795-6DC
IWLAN ANTENNA ANT 795-6DC WITH WEAK DIRECTIONAL
EFFICIENCY INCL. N-FEMALE CONNECTOR: 9 DBI IP67 (-40-
+80DGR C), 2.4/5GHZ WI-FI COMPLIANCE AND PLEASE NOTE
NATIONAL APPROVALS MOUNTING ON WALL OR MAST
COMPACT MANUAL ON PAPER GERMAN / ENGLISH SCOPE OF
SUPPLY: 1X ANT795-6DC, 1X MOUNTING SUPPORT FOR
ADJUSTMENT
Wireless frequencies
Type of mobile network / is supported WLAN
Operating frequency
● for WLAN in 2.4 GHz frequency band 2.4 ... 2.5 GHz
● for WLAN in 5 GHz frequency band 1 5.15 ... 5.875 GHz
Electrical data
Impedance 50 Ω
Polarization linear vertical
Antenna gain compared to spherical radiator
● of the WLAN antenna / in the 2.4 GHz
frequency band
9 dB
● of the WLAN antenna / in the 5 GHz frequency
band
9 dB
Standing wave ratio (VSWR) / maximum 2
Radiating angle of the antenna
● in the 2.4 GHz frequency band / horizontal 75°
● in the 2.4 GHz frequency band / vertical 55°
● in the 5 GHz frequency band / horizontal 55°
6GK5795-6DC00-0AA0 Subject to change without notice
Page 1/3 08/21/2017 © Copyright Siemens
● in the 5 GHz frequency band / vertical 55°
Type of electrical connection / of the antenna N-Connector
Design of plug-in connection female
Angle of inclination / downward / maximum 0°
Crosstalk attenuation / between the antenna
connections
25 dB
Front-to-back ratio 15 dB
Transmit power / maximum 10 W; at 25° ambient temperature